09-09-2004

Docket No.: T2315-907777

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) SEP 0 3 2004 BP 0 3 2004	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Oπice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Raymond J. Bergeron, Jr.	Name: University of Florida
	Address: 223 Grinter Hall
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gainesville State/Prov.: FL
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 32611-5500
Execution Date: February 25, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/091,395 March 7, 2002	
10/091,393 March 7, 2002	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dennis P. Clarke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 22,549	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Customer No. 000181	credited or debited to deposit account
Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
City: McLean State/Prov.: VA	50-1165
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22102-3833	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dennis P. Clarke, Reg. No. 22,549	September 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature September 3, 20048

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of my employment at the University of Florida, and other valuable consideration, I, RAYMOND J. BERGERON, JR., a citizen of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville 32611-5500, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in "ANTI-HYPERTENSIVE COMPOSITION AND METHODS OF TREATMENT" invented by me and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed on even date herewith, and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I covenant that I have full right to so do; I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as assignee of the entire interest; and I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this Julenty Jettay of February, 2004

RAYMOND J. HERGERON, JR.

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

On this weekly lithday of learning, 2004, before me personally appeared RAYMOND J. BERGERON, JR., to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

SEAL

LOIS J. GREENE
MY COMMISSION # DD 247591
EXPIRES: October 3, 2007
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

RECORDED: 09/03/2004

My Commission Expires:

Poof E related

PATENT REEL: 015757 FRAME: 0861